
 
Memo No: 01/PGCB/Sec(Design&QC)/2013/3626                                            Date: 22 May 2013 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
Package 1: BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, 

ERECTION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 132kV 
TRANSMISSION LINES AND SUBSTATIONS ON TURNKEY 

BASIS 
   

Lot-1: Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 132kV Transmission 
Lines on Turnkey Basis (Contract No. PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/TL) 
Lot-2: Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 132kV Substations on 
Turnkey Basis (Contract No. PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/SS) 
 

Loan No. 2966-BAN: Power System Expansion and Efficiency Improvement Investment 
Program (Tranche 1) 
Contract Nos. PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/TL and PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/SS 
Deadline for Submission of Bids: 09 July 2013 
 

1.  The People’s Republic of Bangladesh has applied for a loan under Power System 
Expansion and Efficiency Improvement Program (Tranche-1) from the Asian 
Development Bank (ADB) and it is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will 
be applied to eligible payments under the Contract Nos. PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/TL 
(Lot-1: Design, Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 132kV Transmission 
Lines on Turnkey Basis) and PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/SS(Lot-2: Design, Supply, 
Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 132kV Substations on Turnkey Basis).  

  
2. The Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited  (PGCB),(“the Employer”) invites 

sealed bids from eligible bidders for Package-1: Design, supply, delivery, installation, 
testing & commissioning of 132kV Transmission Lines and Substations on Turnkey 
Basis as defined in the bidding document (hereinafter referred to as “the Works”). 
The Works include: 
Design, supply, delivery, installation, testing & commissioning of approx. 300km 
132kV transmission lines and four (04) nos. new 132/33kV substations and extension 
of six (06) nos. existing 132/33kV substations on turnkey basis. 
Details of the scope of work are specified in the bidding document. 
 

3. International Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s 
Single-Stage: Two-Envelope bidding procedure and is open to all bidders from 
eligible source countries. 

 

4.    Bidders shall meet the following minimum requirements alongwith other requirements 
as mentioned in the bidding documents: 
(a) For Lot-1: Contract No. PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/TL 

 

(i) Except the bidders from the borrower's country, all other bidders must have 
experience at least one (1) construction contract (of any nature) with a value of 
at least USD 25million (as prime contractor) outside of their home countries 
within the last 10 (ten) years. 

 

(ii) Completion of at least three 110kV or higher voltage rating double/single circuit 
overhead transmission line (on steel lattice towers) Contracts each having min. 
50 (fifty) km route length. Scope of the Contract must include design, supply, 
delivery, foundation, erection, stringing, testing & commissioning. 

 

The qualification criteria of the bidders have been given very briefly above. The 
bidders are advised to inspect the bidding document by visiting the PGCB website 
http://www.pgcb.org.bd or PGCB Head Office for further details. 
(b) For Lot-2:Contract No. PSEEIP/ADB/PGCB/SS 
(i) Except the bidders from the borrower's country, all other bidders must have 
experience at least one (1) construction contract (of any nature) with a value of at 
least USD 17million (as prime contractor) outside of their home countries within the 



 last 10 (ten) years. 
 

(ii) Completion of at least three (3) substation contracts as Contractor for Design, 
supply, delivery, installation, testing & commissioning of extension/Renovation/ new 
AIS/GIS substations of minimum two bays including one transformer bay with 
132/33 kV or higher voltage Power Transformer on turnkey basis within the last ten 
(10) years as on the date of opening of technical proposals. Among the above three 
turnkey substation contracts at least one turnkey substation contract shall be AIS (Air 
Insulated Switchgear) type. 

 

Note: The qualification criteria of the bidders have been given very briefly above. The 
bidders are advised to inspect the bidding document by visiting the PGCB website 
http://www.pgcb.org.bd or PGCB Head Office for further details. 
 

5. The Works under these turnkey contracts shall be completed within 30 (thirty) months 
from the effective date for Lot-1 and 30 (thirty) months from the effective date for 
Lot-2. 

 

6. Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect and acquire the bidding 
documents at the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. (PGCB), The Institute of 
Engineers Bangladesh Bhaban (3rdFloor), IEB Ramna, Dhaka-1000. 

 

7. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested eligible bidders 
on submission of a written application to the Company Secretary, PGCB at the above 
address and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of USD 250.00 (United States 
Dollar two hundred fifty only) or Tk. 20,000.00 (Taka twenty thousand only) in the 
form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favour of the Power Grid Company of 
Bangladesh Limited. The Bidding Document may be sent through a courier for an 
additional fee of BD Tk. 500.00 (local delivery) or US$ 50.00 (International delivery) 
in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favour of Power Grid Company of 
Bangladesh Limited. 

 

8. Bids must be delivered to the address below: 
Company Secretary, Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited, The Institute of 
Engineers Bangladesh (IEB) Bhaban (4th Floor), 8/A Ramna, Dhaka-1000 on or 
before the deadline for submission of bids together with a bid security indicated in the 
bidding document.  
 

9. The technical bids will be opened immediately after the deadline in the presence of 
bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

 

10. When comparing bids, ADB’s Domestic Preference Scheme will be applied in 
accordance with the provisions stipulated in the Bidding Document.  

 

11. PGCB will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in 
connection with the preparation or delivery of bids including costs and expenses 
related to visits to the sites of installation of the Works. 

 

                                                                                                            Md. Ashraf Hossain 
                                                                                                             Company Secretary 
 


